

RCS No. 50/2018
Vitthal .Vs. Sau. Sulochana + 7
CNR No. MHWS02000886-2018

ORDER BELOW EXH. 27.

This is an application preferred by plaintiff for passing ex-parte order against defendant Nos. 8 and 9.

2. Heard Adv. Shri. Vaidya for plaintiff.

3. I have perused the record of the case. Perusal of the record shows that the suit summons are served upon defendant No. 7 and 8 on 15/06/2018, vide report of bailiff below Exh. 23 to 25. Despite laps of about more than 5 months period they failed to appear before the court. Hence, following order.

ORDER

Suit be proceeded against defendant Nos. 7 and 8 ex-parte.

Sd./-

(P.H.Nerkar)

Date:- 26/11/2019

Jt. Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per original judgment.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- D. V. Daware, Clerk-Cum-Stenographer
- 2) Name of Court :- Jt. Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 26.11.2019
- 4) Order signed by the presiding officer on :- 26.11.2019
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 26.11.2019