

**ISSUES (L)**

- 1] Does plaintiff prove that he is the owner of land Gat No.512 (Old Survey No.41/1) admeasuring area 12 Acre 33 Gunthas ?
- 2] Does plaintiff prove that the sale deeds dated 24/11/1981, 11/04/1984, 16/04/1992, 25/08/1993, 24/08/1981 and 02/05/2008 executed in favour of defendant Nos.1 to 6 being without title of Gangabhishan Malpani are null and void ?
- 3] Does plaintiff prove that the order passed by defendant No.7 on dated 18/01/2018 in RTS-59/Kalamba Mahali/02/2017-18 is illegal ?
- 4] Whether plaintiff is entitled for declaration as prayed ?
- 5] Whether plaintiff is entitled for perpetual injunction as prayed ?
- 6] What order ?

Washim.

Date - 29/07/2025.

**( Smt. P. V. Rane )**

Civil Judge (Sr.Div.), Washim.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Issues are same word to word, as per original Issues.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- S. P. Kale (Stenographer G-III)
- 2) Name of Court :- Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 29/07/2025
- 4) Order signed by the  
presiding officer on :- 29/07/2025
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 31/07/2025

